TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wheel Specialties, Ltd.		104/17/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAMS 1 LLC
Street Address:	11714 Walton Place
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34110
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3658067	BIGG WHEELS	
Registration Number:	3128097	KASINO ALLOYS	
Registration Number:	3134407	MEZZANO ALLOYS	
Registration Number:	3143612	MIROR ALLOYS	
Registration Number:	3291719	PROVA ALLOYS	
Serial Number:	78412442	RADD	
Registration Number:	3329541	RADD	
Registration Number:	2757641	ROX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-861-7659

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0104

3658067

CH \$215.00

Correspondent Name: Melanie S. Corcoran Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street Address Line 2: Suite 3200 Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie S. Corcoran Signature: /msc/ Date: 04/18/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=wheel specialties#page1.tif source=wheel specialties#page2.tif source=wheel specialties#page3.tif source=wheel specialties#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made as of the 17th day of April 2013, but effective as of April 3, 2013, by Wheel Specialties, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignor") in favor of BAMS 1 LLC a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademark(s) (defined in Section 1.a. herein).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby grants, transfers and assigns unto Assignee and its transferees, successors and assigns:
- a. All of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as they would have been held by Assignor had the assignment not been made. "Trademark(s)" shall mean the trademark registration(s) and application(s) set forth on Schedule I to this Agreement, in the United States, its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, whether or not the same have been registered prior to, on or after the date of this Agreement, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof (or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country) for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in connection with such trademark.
- b. All claims, demands and rights of action, both statutory and based upon common law, that Assignor has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Trademark(s) prior to, on or after the date of this Agreement, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands and rights of action in Assignee's own name; and
- c. Any income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to the Trademark, including without limitation, the right to recover for past, present or future infringements of the Trademark(s) or unauthorized use.
- 2. Assignor agrees that Assignor shall do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, at Assignee's expense, all acts, agreements, further assignments, instruments, notices and assurances as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to further

effect and evidence the transactions contemplated hereby.

3. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective transferees, successors and assigns.

[signature page follows.]

2

602127549.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

WHEEL SPECIALTIES, LTD.

By:_*__*

Mark Lamb, Chief Executive Officer

602127549.2

Schedule I

Trademarks

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BIGG WHEELS	78264260	06/18/2003	3658067	07/21/2009
KASINO ALLOYS	78601444	04/04/2005	3128097	08/08/2006
MEZZANO ALLOYS	78636449	05/24/2005	3134407	08/22/2006
MIROR ALLOYS	78652560	06/16/2005	3143612	09/12/2006
PROVA ALLOYS	78648935	06/12/2005	3291719	09/11/2007
RADD	78412442	05/03/2004		
RADD	78957606	08/22/2006	3329541	11/06/2007
ROX	78134137	06/07/2002	2757641	08/26/2003

602127549.2

RECORDED: 04/18/2013

9